DOC # 0135763

03/31/2010

03-52 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By NEVADA BANK & TRUST

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: \$17.00

Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: AE

Book- 255 Page- 0353



Recording Requested by and Return To: Nevada Bank & Trust

P.O. Box 807 Caliente NV 89008

Mail Tax Statement To:

Parker and Paula McManus PO Box 568 Pioche, NV 89043

APN:

001-341-15

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE

		<u> </u>		
WHEREASNEV	ADA BANK & TR	RUST COMPANY	_is / are the present owner	
promissory note dated _	2/20/2003	executed by	Parker H. McManus	and Paula A.
McManus, husband and w	rife as joint tenar	nts		
		//		
in the amount of	\$	10,000.00 secured b	y deed of trust executed by	the makers of
said note wherein	First American Title Insurance Company is named as Trustee, recorded			
February 25, 2003	as document	number: 119702	in book: 170 page:	443
of OFI	FICIAL	Records, in the Office	of the Recorder of	LINCOLN
County, Nevada, and				
WHEREAS the under	signed as the pres	ent beneficiary of the dee	d of trust desire to change the	Trustee therin.
and,	Jighou do lilo proc	on bononcially of the doc		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
/				
WHEREAS the	undersigned furthe	er desire to have the prop	erty hereinafter mentioned reco	nveyed
	- E	76.	ecured by said deed of trust;	•
			\ \ /	
NOW, THEREF	ORE, the underside	aned does hereby appoint	the undersigned as Trustee ur	nder the
			ee above mentioned, with the p	
1,	- N		ne payment of said indebtednes	
and the second s	N		Trustee, DOES HEREBY QUIT	
	N		thereto, but without warranty, a	
The second secon	76.		rustee under the terms of said I	
Trust.			7	
14				
Dated this 29	day of	March		
	-			
	-		NEVADA BANK & T	RUST CO. BY:
	EMILY JONES	. I	1 1 1 10 1	Beir.
Hotory	Public State of Neva to: 08-6186-11	oc 1	- COONE	
	it. exp. Mar. 26, 20	012	Elisha Baker, Bran	ch Manager
My opp				
STATE OF NEVADA)				
COUNTY OF LINCOLN	V /			
Dated this 29#	day of	March 2010	before me, a Notary Pub	lic appeared
Elisha Baker		known to me to be the pe	rson described in and who acki	nowledged
that s/he executed the above	instrument.		Emby ams	
		 	Notary Public	